



\$~75

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 5863/2025 & CRL.M.A. 25048/2025**
SUDEEP VIJAI AGRAWAL & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Ms. Mahima Singh and Ms. Kanika
Agrawal, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Hemant Mehla, APP for State.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
25.08.2025

%

1. Counsel for Petitioners seeks an adjournment to address the arguments.
2. Renotify on 15th September, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

AUGUST 25, 2025

as