



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 5863/2025 & CRL.M.A. 25048/2025
SUDEEP VIJAI AGRAWAL & ORS.Petitioners
Through: Ms. Mahima Singh and Ms. Kanika
Agrawal, Advocates.
P-1 through VC.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Hemant Mehla, APP for the
State.
SI Vikrant Singh, PS: Hari Nagar and
SI Loveleen, PS: Moti Nagar.
R-2 in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **15.09.2025**

1. Respondent No. 2, Ms. Garima Bhalla, is present in person and states that she would like to be represented by a counsel. Accordingly, Ms. Inderjeet Sidhu, Advocate (Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee), is appointed to represent her.
2. Renotify on 18th November, 2025.
3. Copy of the order be sent to the Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee, for necessary information and compliance.
4. Registry is directed to supply copy of the paper book to Mr. Samarth Krishan Luthra, Advocate, within three days from today.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

SEPTEMBER 15, 2025

d.negi