



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5863/2025, CRL.M.A. 25048/2025

SUDEEP VIJAI AGRAWAL & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Mahima Singh and Mr. Raghu
Vasishth, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Inderjeet Sidhu, (DHCLSC) with
Mr. Lalit Choudhary and Mr. Aditya
Ranjan, Advocates for R-2 with R-2
in person.
Mr. Hemant Mehla, APP for State.
SI Vikrant Singh, PS-Hari Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

18.11.2025

%

1. It is already 4:50 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up the matter today.
2. Re-notify on 29th January, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

NOVEMBER 18, 2025

nk